STMicroelectronics - STM8TL53C4U6 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

79
11 Part numbering
Table 44. Ordering information scheme
1. For a list of available options (e.g. memory size, package) and orderable part numbers or for further
information on any aspect of this device, please go to www.st.com or contact the ST Sales Office nearest to
you.
STM8 T L 5 3 G 4 U 6 TR
Pin count
C = 48 pins
G = 28 pins
F = 20 pins
Package type
U = UFQFPN
P = TSSOP
Example:
Device family
L = low-power
Product type
T = Touch sensing
Temperature range
6 = -40 °C to +85 °C
Device type
STM8 microcontroller family
Program memory size
4 = 16 Kbyte
Shipping
TR = Tape and Reel
Blank = Tray
Sub-family type
5 = Projective capacitive sub-family
Peripheral set
2 = Light
3 = Basic
STM8 development tools STM8TL52x4 STM8TL53x4
80/84 DocID022344 Rev 7
12 STM8 development tools
Development tools for the STM8 microcontrollers include the very low-cost debugger and
programmer tool ST-Link supported by a complete software tool package including C
compiler, assembler and integrated development environment with high-level language
debugger. In addition, the STM8 is to be supported by a complete range of tools including
starter kits, evaluation boards and a low-cost in-circuit debugger/programmer.
12.1 Software tools
STM8 development tools are supported by a complete, free software package from
STMicroelectronics that includes ST Visual Develop (STVD) IDE and the ST Visual
Programmer (STVP) software interface. STVD provides seamless integration of the Cosmic
and Raisonance C compilers for STM8. A free version that outputs up to 32 Kbytes of code
is available.
12.1.1 STM8 toolset
STM8 toolset with STVD integrated development environment and STVP programming
software is available for free download at www.st.com. This package includes:
ST Visual Develop (STVD) – Full-featured integrated development environment from ST,
featuring
 Seamless integration of C and ASM toolsets
 Full-featured debugger
 Project management
 Syntax highlighting editor
 Integrated programming interface
ST Visual Programmer (STVP) – Easy-to-use, unlimited graphical interface allowing read,
write and verify of your STM8 microcontroller Flash program memory, data EEPROM and
option bytes. STVP also offers project mode for saving programming configurations and
automating programming sequences.
DocID022344 Rev 7 81/84
STM8TL52x4 STM8TL53x4 STM8 development tools
81
12.1.2 STM-STUDIO
STM-STUDIO helps debug and diagnose STM8 and STM32 applications while they are
running by reading and displaying their variables in real-time. STM-STUDIO perfectly